## 506236410 09/03/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6283154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
F. JAVIER OTERO	01/15/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIED CARDIOVASCULAR SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1805 LOGANS HOLLOW	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16863998

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046457700

Email: kbruce@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY J. ZUCCHERO

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-040US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA BRUCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla Bruce/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506236410 REEL: 053688 FRAME: 0239

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I, F. JAVIER OTERO, of Austin, Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to APPLIED CARDIOVASCULAR SOLUTIONS, LLC, a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 1805 Logans Hollow Austin, Texas 78746, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 61/780,533, which was filed on March 13, 2013 and is entitled "METHODS, COMPOSITIONS, AND DEVICES FOR THE OCCLUSION OF CAVITIES AND PASSAGEWAYS," this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and I authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee; and I warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

F. JAVIER OTERO

Date: (//5/14
STATE OF Julian

**PATENT** REEL: 053688 FRAME: 0240

SS.

country of January 17

,2014

, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Jufa

, there personally appeared F. JAVIER OTERO, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LISA ANNE KILLOUGH
Votery Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 88, 2014

Notary Public

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 10046-040PV1 Client Reference No. 6218-BEA

Assignment Page PAGE \\* MERGEFORMAT 2 of NUMPAGES \\* **MERGEFORMAT 2** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 053688 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 09/03/2020